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Provisional Results - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 27th August 2007

No. Name Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Class Pos.

Class C1 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc

20 Keith Sadler Austin Mini Bristol Pegasus MC 105.06 1
720 Melanie Sadler Austin Mini Bristol Pegasus MC 118.98 2
Class C2 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

24 Martin Pitman Peugeot 205 GTi Bristol MC 102.83 98.89 5

26 Jonathan Milne Honda CRX Bristol Pegasus MC 88.61 87.60 2
726 Mark Roberts Honda CRX Bristol Pegasus MC 86.84 87.06 1

27 John Corfield Ford Fiesta XR2 Bristol Pegasus MC 93.68 94.19 4
727 Martin Corfield Ford Fiesta XR2 Bristol Pegasus MC 92.02 93.06 3
Class C3 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

30 Graham Rudge Ford Escort RS2000 Bristol MC 94.50 93.30 3
730 Derek Wheaten Ford Escort RS2000 Bristol MC 93.94 92.21 2

31 Laurence Hobden Morgan +4 Morgan SCC 90.53 90.72 1
731 David Hobden Morgan +4 Morgan SCC 99.60 97.83 5
164 John Bevan Morgan 4/4 Morgan SCC 100.65 96.66 4
Class C4 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports Cars over 2600cc

34 Philip Tisdall Morgan +8 Morgan SCC 86.64 90.77 3

35 Brendon Jones Ford Escort RS2000 Bristol MC 82.68 82.28 1

36 Tim Ayres Morgan +8 Bristol Pegasus MC 85.00 84.71 2
Class C6 - Modified Production Kit Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
137 Tony Thorp Caterham Bristol Pegasus MC 82.35 82.32 1
138 Peter Williams Caterham Bristol Pegasus MC 87.60 85.49 2
141 Andy Moss Westfield Bristol Pegasus MC 91.35 93.96 3
Class C7 - Modified Production Kit Cars over 1800cc

42 John Tomlinson Westfield GT Westfield SCC 76.21 76.04 3

43 Mike Rudge Westfield SEi Bristol MC 72.64 73.73 1

44 Dick Hulbert SBD Westfield S2000 Bristol MC 77.21 75.23 2
744 Carole Torkington SBD Westfield S2000 Bristol MC 86.00 84.33 4
Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

47 lan Cameron Radical Clubsport Bristol Pegasus MC 76.29 76.08 1
747 Richard Wilyman Radical Clubsport Woolbridge MC 82.06 79.95 3

48 Simon Clemow Radical Clubsport Bristol MC 79.43 131.94 2
748 Martin Clemow Radical Clubsport Bristol MC 123.55 87.23 4
Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

51 Kevin Frost KMD Sports Torbay MC 88.70 88.62 1

52 Steve Wilkinson Lotus 26 Liverpool MC 98.30 96.73 2
Class D3 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

55 Martin Baker Morris Minor 1000 Woolbridge MC 82.02 81.05 1

56 Colin Early Darrian T9 Bristol MC 81.60 85.01 2

57 Simon Bainbridge Audi TT V8 BARC Retired
Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 600cc

60 Peter Tudor Force 11 Newquay MC 78.63 79.73 1

61 Tim Tudor Marengo 1 Newquay MC 80.69 2

761 Ruth Tudor Marengo 1 Newquay MC 88.06 Fail 3



Provisional Results - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 27th August 2007

No. Name

Car

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

64 Jonathan Toulmin

65 Trevor Hartland

66 Dean Robertson

67 Paul Donnelly
68 Glyn Sketchley

69 Henryk Kozlowski

70 Ross Browne

71 Matthew Withers

771 Andrew Langley
710 Andy Potter
10 Tom Potter
130 Phil Davies

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

74 Neil Haughton
75 Chris Bennett
76 Pat Roche
77 Scott Pillinger
777 Dave Pillinger
12 Nick Algar

Marengo 2
OMS 2000M
Dick Terrapin
OMS
Megapin CFM9
Jedi Mk1/6
Force 10
Jedi Mk4
Jedi Mk4
Jedi Mk4
Jedi Mk4
Force

Lotus 51

Van Diemen RF88
OMS CF07
Royale S

Royale S

DJ Firehawk

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 1600cc

39 Martin Perry

81 Michael Musson
82 Mark Smith

83 Emma Williams
85 Phil Lynch

785 John Payne

86 Bill Oliver

786 Matt Oliver

87 Brian Woffenden

787 Peter Howgate
706 Graham Porrett
705 Roy Sims

8 Kevin Lealan
Steve Miles
Terry Holmes
David Sims
Daniel Pickett

N OO N

Pilbeam MP64
Force M8

Reynard Gould 903
Ralt RT36

Ralt RT37

Ralt RT37

Gould GR37

Gould GR37

Ralt RT30

Ralt RT30

Reynard Tegra SF84
Ralt RT33/34 SRD

Vauxhall Formula Lotus
Van Diemen RF96mm05

Reynard Tegra SF84
Ralt RT33/34 SRD
Pilbeam MP58-09

Class A1 - Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

90 Lewis Bird

91 Barrie Dare
92 John Turner
93 Martin Baker
94 Bruce Graham
95 Peter Hall

Ford Fiesta
Suzuki Swift
MG Midget
Seat Leon Tdi
Suzuki Swift GTi
MG Midget

Club

MAC

Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol MC

Bristol Pegasus MC
BARC

BARC

Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Minehead MC
Torbay MC
Burnham-on-Sea MC

Bristol Pegasus MC
H.S.A.

County Wexford MC
Bristol MC

Bristol MC

BMSA

Bristol MC

BMSA

BMSA

Shenstone & DCC
Hagley & DLCC
H.S.A.

Sevenoaks & DMC
Sevenoaks & DMC
BMSA

BMSA

Bognor Regis MC
Torbay MC

Bristol MC

BMSA

Bognor Regis MC
Torbay MC

BMSA

Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol MC

MGCC

Run 1

71.88
75.01
76.48
80.58
74.43
77.01
75.59
75.00
77.38
73.46
67.43
71.69

90.74
91.67
86.33
70.70
71.70
68.09

75.62
73.71
70.60
78.31
73.98
71.03
71.56
67.45
82.81
76.76
73.39
71.46
68.36
71.36
70.96
69.22
Fail

97.24
90.37
113.11
95.65
90.85
98.67

Run 2

71.07
75.90
76.86
79.79
77.63
76.17
77.01
76.15
76.05
72.73
68.63

91.57
88.43
74.51
Fail
70.57
69.05

77.37
71.94
78.70
76.95
74.08
73.05
69.50
65.41
80.94
77.26
74.64
71.64
69.57
70.38
70.83
71.53
67.35

97.31
90.07
95.97
98.58
89.94
98.12

Class Pos.
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Provisional Results - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 27th August 2007

No. Name Car Club
Class A2 - Series Production Road Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

98 Mark Tooth Lotus Elise Bristol MC

99 Barrie Giles Lotus Elise 111S Bristol MC

100 Paul Rowbottom Peugeot 106 GTi Bristol Pegasus MC
101 Paul Bird Citroen Saxo Bristol Pegasus MC
102 Pete Goodman Lotus Elise Bristol Pegasus MC
103 Hugh Trotman Lotus Elise Bristol MC

104 David Edwards Lotus Elise Bristol MC

105 Nick Wood Honda Integra Type R Bristol Pegasus MC
805 Cherry Robinson Honda Integra Type R Bristol Pegasus MC
106 Allen Harris Lotus Elise 111S Bristol MC

806 Graham Wild Lotus Elise 111S Bristol MC

Class A3 - Series Production Road Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
816
117
817

Class A4 - Series Road Production Cars over 2600cc

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Class B1 - Limited Production Road cars up to 1400cc

133
134

Graham Ramsey
Matt Nichols
Dan Trotman
Annabel Trotman
Adrian Taylor
Graeme Palmer
Roger McEwen
Toby Harris

Lisa Selby
Robert Hughes
Claire Weaver

Mike McBraida
Trevor McMaster
Matthew Bennett
Simon Neve
Martin Mees
Paul Scapens
Paul Hemmings
Kevin Jones

lain Collinson
Dave Greenslade

Grahame Harden
Jamie Pickford

Triumph TR7
Honda Civic
Renault Clio
Ford Fiesta ST
Renault Fuego
Mazda 323 GTX
Triumph TR6 PI
Ford Puma
Ford Puma
Ford Puma
Ford Puma

Mitsubishi Evo VI
TVR Chimera 400
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS
Mitsubishi Evo 2
Audi S4

Porsche Boxster S
Noble M12 GTO3
Volvo S70R

Noble M12

Westfield Mega
Westfield SE

TR Register

Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Bristol MC

TR Register

Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC

Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol MC
Bristol MC
Bristol MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol MC
Bristol MC

Newquay AC
Bristol MC

Class B2 - Limited Production Road Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

139
140
142
143
144
145
147
847
148
848
149
849

Gareth Bonner
Nick Green
Simon Mayo
Dave Potts
John Swettenham
Chris Goodchild
Pete Devall
Richie Devall
Mike Parr

lan Parr

Luke Trotman
Rod Coomber

Stuart Taylor Phoenix
Caterham 7
Westfield SE
Westfield SE
Lotus Europa
Westfield SE
Ginetta G27R
Ginetta G27R
Sylva Riot
Sylva Riot
Sylva Fury
Sylva Fury

Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Newquay AC
Newquay AC

Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Run 1 Run 2
92.68 92.85
93.80 91.68
89.73 90.96
110.99 93.11
82.14 82.23
88.96 87.93
87.58 85.61
92.33 92.44
99.99 100.19
89.49 90.02
90.99 92.74
Entry Withdrawn
87.67 86.95
93.48 93.36
96.93 96.88
105.40 103.52
95.25 93.62
103.26  101.70
84.37 84.20
89.01 86.57
100.57 98.42
102.20 98.91
89.73 90.05
96.24 94.82
81.27 80.35
91.50 90.35
84.32 84.21
90.10 90.54
92.70 92.21
83.71 81.99
100.82 101.97
86.06 86.42
85.62 82.69
86.28 83.25
85.30 83.37
88.79 88.06
82.55 82.03
90.58 90.27
99.94 98.84
90.80 92.05
86.19 84.80
91.03 90.65
86.80 84.84
81.85 82.12
102.15 88.55
108.99 108.44

Class Pos.
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Provisional Results - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 27th August 2007

No. Name Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Class Pos.
Class B3 - Limited Production Road cars over 1800cc
152 Andrew Potter Morgan Roadster Morgan SCC 87.31 88.05 6
153 Paul Bryan Morgan 4/4 Morgan SCC 97.76 95.54 8
154 John Wade Westfield SEiW Woolbridge MC 84.35 Fail 5
155 Chris Child Westfield SE Bristol MC Entry Withdrawn
156 Dave Leach Morgan +8 Morgan SCC 115.65 109.16 11
157 James Grant Westfield SEiW Torbay MC 101.69 97.69 9
158 Mike Williams Westfield SEiW BARC 84.60 82.49 2
159 John Burnside Westfield Megabird North Devon MC 86.04 84.11 4
160 John Mearns Westfield SEi Bristol Pegasus MC 95.79 83.35 3
161 Richard Evans Westfield Megabusa Bristol Pegasus MC 85.36 81.41 1
162 Mark Astin Fisher Fury Bristol Pegasus MC 88.58 87.71 7
163 Alan Dillamore Hawk HF3000 Bristol Pegasus MC 101.83  100.15 10
166 Tony Streeting Carcraft Cyclone Bristol MC Entry Withdrawn
866 Andy Streeting Carcraft Cyclone Bristol MC Entry Withdrawn
Class Awards
1stin Class - 20, 726, 31, 35, 137, 43, 47, 51, 55, 60, 10, 12, 2, 94, 102, 116, 122, 133, 848 & 161
2nd in Class - 26, 730, 64, 777, 8, 91, 104, 816, 127, 142 & 158
3rd in Class - 130, 5, 103, 110, 124, 139 & 160
4th in Class - 710, 86 & 147
Special Awards
ABTD Pubs and Clubs Trophy  Matt Oliver Gould GR37
Club Awards (on index)
Bristol Motor Club Watkins Nash Trophy Matthew Bennett Subaru Impreza
Bristol Pegasus Motor Club  Bristol Trophy Toby Harris Ford Puma
British Sprint Championship Top 12 Run-Off
No. Driver Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Pos.
77 Scott Pillinger Royale S Bristol MC Rtd
86 Bill Oliver Gould GR37 Sevenoaks & DMC Fail
6 Terry Holmes Reynard Tegra SF84 Bognor Regis MC 68.25 67.17 6
82 Mark Smith Reynard Gould 903 BMSA 69.76 67.24 7
777 Dave Pillinger Royale S Bristol MC Rtd
7 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96mm05 BMSA 70.54 69.11 8
5 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 SRD Torbay MC 69.64 69.17 9
8 Kevin Lealan Vauxhall Formula Lotus  Bristol MC 68.04 67.05 4
12 Nick Algar DJ Firehawk BMSA 68.19 66.77 3
10 Tom Potter Jedi Mk4 Torbay MC Fail 67.16 5
2 Daniel Pickett Pilbeam MP58-09 BMSA 64.35 Fail 2
786 Matt Oliver Gould GR37 Sevenoaks & DMC 63.67 1

The Organisers would like to thank all Competitors and Marshals for their co-operation and help in the
running of this event.

Kieron Winter
Entries Secretary (01275 373363)

lan Hall
Clerk of the Course

Dick Craddy
Secretary (01454 414842)



Split Times - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 27th August 2007

No. Name Car Practice 1 Practice 2 Run 1 Run 2
64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time
Class C1 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports Cars up to 1400cc
20 Keith Sadler Austin Mini 2.82 47.74 106.22 2.86 46.79 105.06
720 Melanie Sadler Austin Mini 3.10 52.95 123.18 3.1 51.84 118.98

Class C2 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

24 Martin Pitman Peugeot 205 GTi 3.36 45.86 101.99 3.30 46.94 102.83 3.27 45.31 98.89
26 Jonathan Milne Honda CRX 2.92 40.26 89.64 2.90 39.48 88.61 2.78 39.31 87.60
726 Mark Roberts Honda CRX 2.98 39.25 87.8 2.99 38.75 86.84 2.98 39.34 87.06
27 John Corfield Ford Fiesta XR2 297 44.01 95.06 2.92 42.97 93.68 2.8 42.61 94.19
727 Martin Corfield Ford Fiesta XR2 3.02 43.05 93.54 3.02 42.76 92.02 2.94 42.69 93.06
Class C3 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc
30 Graham Rudge Ford Escort RS2000 2.67 43.43 98.19 2.77 40.79 94.50 2.74 40.61 93.30
730 Derek Wheaten Ford Escort RS2000 2.82 39.78 93.36 2.82 40.33 93.94 2.71 39.83 92.21
31 Laurence Hobden Morgan +4 2.76 4212 93.42 2.62 43.59 95 2.51 41.54 90.53 2.58 41.49 90.72
731 David Hobden Morgan +4 2.80 44.73 100.39 2.78 44 .43 99.60 2.63 43.5 97.83
164 John Bevan Morgan 4/4 2.87 47.00 105.74 2.61 45.91 102.24 2.54 44.74 100.65 96.66
Class C4 - Modified Production Saloon & Sports Cars over 2600cc
34 Philip Tisdall Morgan +8 2.73 40.90 88.68 2.74 39.17 86.64 2.71 39.9 90.77
35 Brendon Jones Ford Escort RS2000 3.03 36.84 83.39 3.09 36.7 82.68 2.98 36.42 82.28
36 Tim Ayres Morgan +8 2.67 38.98 89.97 2.66 37.73 85.00 2.41 37.13 84.71
Class C6 - Modified Production Kit Cars over1400cc up to 1800cc
137 Tony Thorp Caterham Twincam 2.85 37.32 85.51 2.86 36.70 81.89 2.98 37.15 82.35 2.91 36.93 82.32
138 Peter Williams Caterham 7 2.80 40.15 89.34 27.6 39.38 88.08 2.72 38.96 87.60 2.72 38.57 85.49
141 Andy Moss Westfield SEiW 2.74 43.50 98.14 2.50 40.34 90.9 2.56 40.75 91.35 2.6 42.2 93.96
Class C7 - Modified Production Kit Cars over 1800cc
42  John Tomlinson Westfield GT 243 34.22 78.43 2.46 33.40 76.21 2.5 33.66 76.04
43 Mike Rudge Westfield SEi 2.65 33.06 74.22 2.48 32.38 72.64 2.65 32.94 73.73
44 Dick Hulbert SBD Westfield S2000 2.31 34.05 78.71 2.41 33.66 77.21 2.24 33.06 75.23
744 Carole Torkington SBD Westfield S2000 2.53 36.74 86.18 2.35 36.84 86.00 2.52 36.89 84.33
Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc
47 lan Cameron Radical Clubsport 2.44 34.67 77.04 2.38 34.10 75.77 2.33 34.62 76.29 2.81 34.86 76.08
747 Richard Wilyman Radical Clubsport 2.73 36.19 81.09 2.84 37.74 82.06 2.71 36.69 79.95
48 Simon Clemow Radical Clubsport 2.57 36.25 81.91 2.44 34.88 79.68 2.34 35.24 79.43 2.60 35.33 131.94
748 Martin Clemow Radical Clubsport 2.75 38.95 88.57 2.71 37.51 123.55 2.59 38.69 87.23
Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
51 Kevin Frost KMD Sports 2.88 41.52 91.79 2.80 39.94 88.70 2.87 40.83 88.62
52 Steve Wilkinson Lotus 26 2.82 45.96 100.24 2.77 44.85 98.30 2.78 44.72 96.73
Class D3 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc
55 Martin Baker Morris Minor 1000 2.52 35.23 82.55 2.51 35.28 82.02 2.51 35.04 81.05
56 Colin Early Darrian T9 2.46 36.19 83.73 2.49 35.89 81.60 2.34 35.11 85.01

57 Simon Bainbridge Audi TT V8




No.

Name

Split Times - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 27th August 2007

Car

Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 600cc

60
61
761

Peter Tudor
Tim Tudor
Ruth Tudor

Force 11
Marengo 1
Marengo 1

Class E2 - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

64

130

Jonathan Toulmin
Trevor Hartland
Dean Robertson
Paul Donnelly
Glyn Sketchley
Henryk Kozlowski
Ross Browne
Matthew Withers
Andrew Langley
Andy Potter

Tom Potter

Phil Davies

Marengo 2
OMS 2000M
Dick Terrapin
OoMS
Megapin CFM9
Jedi Mk1/6
Force 10
Jedi Mk4
Jedi Mk4
Jedi Mk4
Jedi Mk4
Force 10

Class E3 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

74
75
76
77
77
12

Neil Haughton
Chris Bennett
Pat Roche
Scott Pillinger
Dave Pillinger
Nick Algar

Lotus 51

Van Diemen RF88
OMS CF07
Royale S

Royale S

DJ Firehawk

Class E4 - Racing Cars over 1600cc

39
81
82
83
85
785
86
786
87
787
706
705

N OO N

Martin Perry
Michael Musson
Mark Smith
Emma Williams
Phil Lynch

John Payne

Bill Oliver

Matt Oliver
Brian Woffenden
Peter Howgate
Graham Porrett
Roy Sims

Kevin Lealan
Steve Miles
Terry Holmes
David Sims
Daniel Pickett

Pilbeam MP64

Force M8

Reynard Gould 903
Ralt RT36

Ralt RT37

Ralt RT37

Gould GR37

Gould GR37

Ralt RT30

Ralt RT30

Reynard Tegra SF84
Ralt RT33/34 SRD
Vauxhall Formula Lotus
Van Diemen RF96mmO05
Reynard Tegra SF84
Ralt RT33/34 SRD
Pilbeam MP58-09

64ft

2.53
2.53
3.50

2.40
243
2.34
2.51
2.30
2.53
2.52
2.33
2.70
2.63
244
2.89

2.44
2.76
2.33
2.24
2.33
2.44

2.39
2.75
2.50
2.29
2.13
2.40
2.40
2.31
2.57
2.46
2.19
2.51
2.49
2.48
2.29
2.18
2.36

Practice 1
Split

36.12
35.16
40.72

33.84
33.42

35.86
33.95
34.97
36.53
34.88
35.93
33.75
31.91
33.26

41.64
43.75
37.12
31.91
32.22
33.22

35.74
34.81
33.46
36.75
31.90
33.20
33.31
31.23
36.63
35.60
34.27
32.04
31.68
34.56
33.10
30.95
30.70

Time

79.74
79.17
93.34

74.88
77.55
fail
82.96
77.20
80.35
ntr
78.93
78.01
76.68
71.32
74.03

96.94
97.87
87.07
72.63
74.30
75.68

80.19
81.86
75.87
86.14
74.27
77.31
76.76
71.87
84.90
81.09
76.87
72.46
69.19
78.00
89.67
69.95
68.53

64ft

2.46
2.47
2.75

2.24
2.58
242
244
2.28
2.33
243
2.57
245
247
2.37
2.89

2.38
2.73
2.21
2.28
2.35
2.15

2.24
2.58
2.32
2.20
217
2.27
2.30
2.19
243
2.58
2.21
2.24
2.40
2.39
2.24
2.10
2.29

Practice 2
Split

36.04
34.21
38.88

33.00
33.00
34.20
35.23
33.05
34.58
34.38
33.81
33.89
33.10
30.99
32.38

40.62
40.81
32.52
31.48
31.04
30.86

34.81
32.18
31.46
34.13
31.13
32.00
31.31
28.56
34.78
34.39
32.95
31.31
31.42
32.78
33.39
30.63
29.56

Time

79.29
82.27
90.63

73.24
75.14
77.19
81.05
75.2
78.47
76.29
75.76
80.73
74.15
67.94
71.56

92.2
91.11

74.7

72.3
71.53
69.46

77.45
75.21
70.51
79.76
Fail
74.63
72.08
66.24
81.62
78.72
73.59
71.24
69.02
73.46
73.55
69.07
65.86

64ft

2.36
2.39
2.63

2.26
2.39
2.22
2.60
2.17
2.28
2.35
2.24
2.61
2.34
2.26
2.86

2.36
2.63
2.16
2.19
2.29
2.16

2.28
2.61
2.31
2.19
2.31
2.03
2.26
2.19
2.55
2.23
2.31
2.28
2.29
2.31
2.29
2.1
2.25

Run 1
Split

35.36
33.31
37.84

33.20
32.34
33.52
35.82
33.05
33.39
33.71
33.15
34.54
32.48
30.89
32.23

40.19
40.70
43.01
31.19
31.64
30.13

75.62
30.84
31.05
33.87
31.75
30.4
30.68
28.63
35.48
33.31
32.33
31.10
31.10
31.57
32.02
30.58
29.37

Time

78.63
80.69
88.06

71.88
75.01
76.48
80.58
74.43
77.01
75.59
75.00
77.38
73.46
67.43
71.69

90.74
91.67
86.33
70.70
71.70
68.09

75.62
73.71
70.60
78.31
73.98
71.03
71.56
67.45
82.81
76.76
73.39
71.46
68.36
71.36
70.96
69.22
Fail

64ft

2.31

2.7

2.19
2.54
2.26
245
2.21
2.32
245
2.41
2.53
2.27
2.59

2.38
2.76
2.26
2.23
2.50
2.19

2.31
2.54
2.22
2.24
212
2.23
2.31
2.14
2.30
2.58
242
2.32
2.37
2.38
2.22
2.15
2.33

Run 2
Split

35.87

40.27

32.64
32.80
33.91
35.28
33.47
33.10
33.48
33.74
34.20
323
31.55

40.16
39.67
32.98
31.28
31.19
30.82

34.56
314
37.76
33.38
32.47
31.49
30.05
27.45
34.74
33.84
33.49
31.28
31.60
31.58
31.76
31.39
29.57

Time

79.73

Fail

71.07
75.90
76.86
79.79
77.63
76.17
77.01
76.15
76.05
72.73
68.63

91.57
88.43
74.51
Fail
70.57
69.05

77.37
71.94
78.70
76.95
74.08
73.05
69.50
65.41
80.94
77.26
74.64
71.64
69.57
70.38
70.83
71.53
67.35




Split Times - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 27th August 2007

No. Name Car Practice 1 Practice 2 Run 1 Run 2
64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time

Class A1 - Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

90 Lewis Bird Ford Fiesta 2.83 43.70 97.94 2.84 43.65 97.66 2.75 43.38 97.24 2.82 43.87 97.31

91 Barrie Dare Suzuki Swift 3.03 43.83 94.16 2.98 41.35 90.56 3.02 40.99 90.37 297 41.170 90.07
92 John Turner MG Midget 2.80 44 .54 97.06 3.04 43.12 95.05 2.75 43.06 113.11 2.90 43.60 95.97
93 Martin Baker Seat Leon Tdi 3.02 42.84 96.75 3.20 42.34 95.15 3.34 42.97 95.65 2.94 42.27 98.58
94 Bruce Graham Suzuki Swift GTi 3.03 41.10 92.32 2.89 40.63 91.41 2.96 40.72 90.85 3.00 40.32 89.94
95 Peter Hall MG Midget 2.80 44 .43 102.24 2.74 43.72 99.18 2.75 43.48 98.67 2.75 43.43 98.12

Class A2 - Series Production Road Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

98 Mark Tooth Lotus Elise 2.68 41.26 95.10 2.61 41.35 93.02 2.59 40.99 92.68 2.63 40.41 92.85
99 Barrie Giles Lotus Elise 1118 2.68 43.04 95.99 2.70 42.87 95.49 2.69 41.78 93.80 2.70 41.18 91.68
100 Paul Rowbottom Peugeot 106 GTi 2.94 41.26 90.76 3.01 40.33 88.29 3.07 40.83 89.73 2.96 42.04 90.96
101 Paul Bird Citroen Saxo 2.90 42.56 93.14 2.91 42.14 92.5 2.92 42.04 110.99 2.90 42.39 93.11

102 Pete Goodman Lotus Elise 2.91 38.83 86.29 2.63 36.71 82.92 2.63 36.73 82.14 2.61 36.55 82.23
103 Hugh Trotman Lotus Elise 2.65 39.94 88.88 2.74 39.48 95.81 2.55 38.85 88.96 2.65 38.74 87.93
104 David Edwards Lotus Elise 2.69 38.72 88.53 2.58 37.40 Fail 2.63 37.70 87.58 2.70 38.11 85.61

105 Nick Wood Honda Integra Type R 2.93 43.5 94.96 2.86 42.25 94.19 2.9 41.59 92.33 2.89 41.61 92.44
805 Cherry Robinson Honda Integra Type R 3.03 43.46 99.46 2.99 43.43 98.58 3.06 44.85 99.99 2.98 43.52 100.19
106 Allen Harris Lotus Elise 1118 2.48 41.53 92.12 2.50 39.93 89.33 2.46 40.06 89.49 2.61 40.05 90.02
806 Graham Wild Lotus Elise 1118 2.56 40.25 92.52 2.56 39.74 91.08 2.55 39.76 90.99 2.96 41.13 92.74

Class A3 - Series Production Road Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

110 Matt Nichols Honda Civic 2.85 39.84 88.68 2.82 39.62 88.14 2.83 39.37 87.67 2.86 39.19 86.95
111 Dan Trotman Renault Clio 2.95 42.92 100.18 2.83 42.83 96.18 2.87 41.74 93.48 2.78 41.93 93.36
112 Annabel Trotman Ford Fiesta ST 2.96 43.50 97.87 2.93 43.44 96.49 3.04 43.69 96.93 2.84 43.71 96.88
113 Adrian Taylor Renault Fuego 2.99 48.68 108.19 3.04 47.12 104.5 2.99 47.73 105.40 3.02 47.24 103.52
114 Graeme Palmer Mazda 323 GTX 2.34 43.48 99.79 2.35 41.95 95.47 2.29 42.83 95.25 2.36 41.87 93.62
115 Roger McEwen Triumph TR6 PI 3.03 47.86 108.61 2.87 46.04 102.45 2.83 45.95 103.26 2.88 45.19 101.70
116 Toby Harris Ford Puma 2.72 37.07 84.44 2.62 36.82 83.51 2.58 36.92 84.37 2.63 37.22 84.20
816 Lisa Selby Ford Puma 2.83 39.74 92.74 2.73 39.29 91.98 2.75 37.91 89.01 2.74 37.11 86.57
117 Robert Hughes Ford Puma 2.83 45.86 103.87 2.77 44.68 101.22 2.84 44.70 100.57 2.68 43.85 98.42
817 Claire Weaver Ford Puma 2.88 45.56 105.00 3.04 44.16 102.20 3.05 44 .28 102.20 2.91 42.56 98.91

Class A4 - Series Road Production Cars over 2600cc

120 Mike McBraida Mitsubishi Evo VI 2.66 40.70 92.56 2.53 38.77 88.81 2.73 39.95 89.73 2.45 40.61 90.05
121 Trevor McMaster TVR Chimera 400 2.94 42.20 93.96 2.89 42.22 95.6 2.98 42.10 96.24 3.13 41.99 94.82
122 Matthew Bennett Subaru Impreza 2.45 37.74 84.74 2.37 36.97 82.72 2.25 35.45 81.27 2.39 35.58 80.35
123 Simon Neve Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 2.08 40.58 94.90 2.33 94.08 Fail 2.02 39.58 91.50 1.99 38.46 90.35
124 Martin Mees Mitsubishi Evo 2 2.36 37.59 88.33 2.27 36.13 85 2.29 35.92 84.32 2.28 36.08 84.21
125 Paul Scapens Audi S4 2.62 41.68 93.14 2.45 40.26 90.05 2.32 39.31 90.10 2.46 40.06 90.54
126 Paul Hemmings Porsche Boxster S 2.60 41.57 95.49 2.61 4117 94.54 2.60 40.85 92.70 2.62 40.43 92.21
127 Kevin Jones Noble M12 GTO3 2.37 38.33 89.50 244 36.75 83.92 2.50 36.98 83.71 2.57 36.11 81.99
128 lain Collinson Volvo S7T0R 3.1 47.30 105.81 3.07 4512 102.56 3.00 43.76 100.82 3.13 44.96 101.97

129 Dave Greenslade Noble M12 2.71 38.56 89.16 2.61 37.33 85.88 2.55 36.95 86.06 2.61 37377 86.42




Split Times - Bristol Two Club Sprint - Colerne Airfield - 27th August 2007

No. Name Car Practice 1 Practice 2 Run 1 Run 2
64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time
Class B1 - Limited Production Road cars up to 1400cc
133 Grahame Harden Westfield Mega 3.01 38.27 85.79 2.68 36.73 82.96 2.69 38.05 85.62 2.93 37.81 82.69
134 Jamie Pickford Westfield SE 3.35 41.02 89.62 2.86 39.43 86.91 2.76 38.98 86.28 2.77 38.14 83.25
Class B2 - Limited Production Road Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
139 Gareth Bonner Stuart Taylor Phoenix 2.81 38.80 85.67 2.76 38.30 83.79 2.69 39.25 85.30 273 38.11 83.37
140 Nick Green Caterham 7 2.75 40.11 91.70 2.66 39.31 88.77 2.64 39.21 88.79 2.73 39.07 88.06
142 Simon Mayo Westfield SE 2.67 39.68 87.44 2.66 38.35 85.01 2.62 37.48 82.55 2.62 37.39 82.03
143 Dave Potts Westfield SE 3.03 41.06 90.28 2.93 40.79 89.91 2.94 41.16 90.58 2.95 41.04 90.27
144 John Swettenham Lotus Europa 2.65 46.25 102.53 2.59 45.26 101.01 2.66 44.99 99.94 2.65 44.71 98.84
145 Chris Goodchild Westfield SE 2.65 41.65 93.90 2.62 40.06 91.27 2.59 39.23 90.80 2.71 40.69 92.05
147 Pete Devall Ginetta G27R 2.43 38.58 87.26 245 37.71 85.93 2.44 37.86 86.19 2.70 37.75 84.80
847 Richie Devall Ginetta G27R 2.65 41.71 92.57 2.61 41.24 91.23 2.62 40.99 91.03 2.66 40.37 90.65
148 Mike Parr Sylva Riot 2.83 37.25 87.11 2.44 35.48 88.93 2.38 36.45 86.80 2.83 36.90 84.84
848 lan Parr Sylva Riot 2.65 36.31 82.52 2.54 35.41 84.42 2.47 35.95 81.85 2.65 35.98 82.12
149 Luke Trotman Sylva Fury 2.64 39.12 ntr 2.56 38.64 88.27 2.64 51.21 102.15 2.63 38.91 88.55
849 Rod Coomber Sylva Fury 3.01 45.95 107.78 3.08 45.55 104.69 2.89 45.24 108.99 3.04 47.15 108.44
Class B3 - Limited Production Road cars over 1800cc
152 Andrew Potter Morgan Roadster 2.87 40.95 91.34 3.11 40.44 89.9 2.88 39.29 87.31 2.86 39.39 88.05
153 Paul Bryan Morgan 4/4 3.17 45.87 102.83 2.97 44.26 99.65 2.84 44 11 97.76 2.74 42.61 95.54
154 John Wade Westfield SEiW 2.73 38.82 87.23 2.44 36.18 83.09 2.59 36.94 84.35 2.90 37.33 Fail
156 Dave Leach Morgan +8 2.75 48.85 114.57 2.83 48.95 114.49 2.66 49.35 115.65 2.69 47.52 109.16
157 James Grant Westfield SEiW 2.93 73.49 Fail 2.83 43.90 121.6 2.95 45.03 101.69 2.91 43.97 97.69
158 Mike Williams Westfield SEiW 2.52 38.98 ntr 2.84 38.11 85.2 2.72 374 84.60 2.52 35.98 82.49
159 John Burnside Westfield Megabird 2.63 40.13 89.97 2.46 37.04 86.46 2.54 37.43 86.04 2.55 36.98 84.11
160 John Mearns Westfield SEi 2.59 37.45 ntr 2.56 37.14 82.22 2.59 37.09 95.79 2.63 37.07 83.35
161 Richard Evans Westfield Megabusa 2.40 38.00 87.83 2.46 36.97 85.71 2.47 37 85.36 2.26 35.45 81.41
162 Mark Astin Fisher Fury 2.74 40.48 91.86 2.65 40.48 90.46 2.71 39.56 88.58 2.77 39.65 87.71
163 Alan Dillamore Hawk HF3000 2.79 45.21 ntr 2.65 42.30 99.83 2.68 43.4 101.83 2.71 44.13 100.15
British Sprint Championship Top 12 Run-off
Run 1 Run 2
64ft Split Time 64ft Split Time
77 Scott Pillinger Royale S Did Not Start
86 Bill Oliver Gould GR37 2.16 Fail
6 Terry Holmes Reynard Tegra SF84 2.29 30.99 68.25 2.19 30.53 67.17
82 Mark Smith Reynard Gould 903 2.24 31.16 69.76 2.26 30.66 67.24
777 Dave Pillinger Royale S Did Not Start
7 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96mm05 2.44 31.57 70.54 2.27 31.18 69.11
5 David Sims Ralt RT33/34 SRD 2.30 31.21 69.64 217 30.92 69.17
8 Kevin Lealan Vauxhall Formula Lotus 2.25 30.74 68.04 213 30.46 67.05
12 Nick Algar DJ Firehawk 217 30.44 68.19 2.07 29.66 66.77
10 Tom Potter Jedi Mk4 2.56 31.27 Fail 2.34 30.59 67.16
2 Daniel Pickett Pilbeam MP58-09 2.22 28.82 64.35 212 27.89 Fail
786 Matt Oliver Gould GR37 2.37 27.89 63.67 ntr: no time recorded




